## Jerusalem Mill Village

Harford County's
Premier Living
History Destination

Join Us!

Become a Member Today

Members enjoy great benefits while preserving the Village.

Questions? Contact historicjerusalemmill@gmail.com Why Join?

The Friends of Jerusalem Mill

When you become a member, we consider you a "Friend" of the Village. You are more than a visitor. You are a partner in our work, ensuring that our mission is fulfilled. You are a champion of museums, defending the cultural importance of museums as learning resources and places to find meaning, pleasure, relevance, and inspiration. Jerusalem Mill Village is a recognized living history museum that collects, preserves, exhibits and interprets several centuries of Maryland culture and heritage. The unique open-air setting also includes examples of trades and handiwork to the period. The museum promotes education for all ages and is a venue for events that serve and provide enjoyment for visitors and the local community.

Over the course of the last few years, the Friends have worked tirelessly to restore the original home of the Lee family in Jerusalem Village. Work is nearly complete.

Soon an archaeological study will commence, upon its completion the late 18th century kitchen will be restored.

The front parlor has been converted into an Art Gallery and has featured paintings from nationally renowned artists and a pottery sculpture artist.

The dining room has hosted a

The dining room has hosted a number of unique performances, teas and dinners.

Work will begin in the coming months to rebuild the Percy Lee Bank barn, once completed will be available to rent for special events and will be home for many of the Friends special events.

Your membership dues as well as your annual donations to The Friends of Jerusalem Mill make it possible for this invaluable resource and its programming to survive and flourish.

Come for the history, stay for the vistas!

## Enjoy the privileges of membership! Student \$20/year

10% off in the gift shop Will receive E-newsletter Access to Member only Events Voting privileges at the Annual Member Meeting.

Individual \$45
Same as the above
PLUS one complimentary concert ticket

Dual \$60 Same as above PLUS two complimentary concert tickets

Supporting \$100
Same as the above for a family of 6 or less
PLUS four complimentary concert tickets
\*Free admission to 1,000+ museums through the
North American Reciprocal Museum
Association

Sustaining \$150
All the same privileges of Supporting
PLUS a gift from the Museum Gift Shop (Gift
Shop choice)

\*Free admission to 1,000+ museums through the North American Reciprocal Museum Association

Lee Society \$1772

All the same privileges as Sustaining
PLUS four additional complimentary concert
tickets
PLUS a behind the scenes tour with our curator
for up to 6 people.
PLUS a complimentary hearth cooked meal for
up to 6 people.

- \*Free admission to 1,000+ museums through the North American Reciprocal Museum Association
- \* 1,000 Museums: Higher Level Members (Membership levels \$100+) also receive reciprocal admission to 1,000 museums nationwide through the North American Reciprocal Museum Association.

## Join or Renew Your Membership Check all applicable boxes:

New Membership or Renewal

Company of the Compan
Please Print:
Name:
Surname:
Street:
City:
State:
Zip Code:
Preferred phone:
E-mail:
Subtotal: \$
I have enclosed an additional contribution of: \$
Total enclosed: \$

Mail this form and a check payable to: The Friends of Jerusalem Mill P.O. Box 237 Kingsville, MD 21087 or pay online at https://jerusalemmill.org/membership Introducing new this year, our Classic Car Club! Classic and Vintage Car enthusiasts consider becoming a member. Jerusalem Mill is the perfect backdrop for your treasured car. Special Classic Car events for members

Remember to visit our newly renovated Gift Shop in McCourtney's General Store. The shop features local artisans, the work of our own historic crafts, local honey, historic toys, Plein Air paintings from local artists and unique Jerusalem Mill keepsakes.

2813 Jerusalem Road Kingsville, MD 21087 (410)877-3560 www.jerusalemmill.org

The Friends of Jerusalem Mill is a 501(c)3, 509(a)1 and 170(b)(1)(A)6 non-profit charity. Dues and donations may be tax deductible.